 Applied Sciences, Computing and Energy, 2025, 3(2), 204-211
Effect of Filler Loading on Tribology of Epoxy/Nanoclay
Nanocomposites
Bisike Chidiebere Egere, Ibeneme Uche, Ejiogu Ibe Kevin, Philip Abubakar, Catherine
Kigbo Oseshi, Sunday Adaogoshi Eya, Yusuf Omeiza Lawal
Received: 28 July 2025/Accepted: 28 August 2025/Published: 05 September 2025
Abstract: In this research, the effect of
nanoclay concentration on the tribology of

nanoclay respectively were prepared by casting
method, the ratios were mixed using high-
speed motorised stirrer. Mould release agent
PVA was applied on moulds in order to have
smooth removal of moulded composites after
curing by hand layup method. The moulds were
left undisturbed for 24 hours and the samples
were removed and cut into rectangular shapes
with diamond cutter.
Table 2: The Compositions of Epoxy/nanoclay Composites Formulated
S/N Composite
Name
Composite Code Epoxy (wt %) Nanoclay (wt
%)
1 EP100NC0 A 100 0
2 EP99NC01 B 99 1
3 EP98NC02 C 98 2
4 EP97NC03 D 97 3
5 EP96NC04 E 96 4
6 EP95NC05 F 95 5
7 EP94NC06 G 94 6
8 EP93NC07 H 93 7
9 EP92NC08 I 92 8
10 EP91NC09 J 91 9
Applied Sciences, Computing and Energy, 2025, 3(2), 204-211 207
2.2.3 Tribology Testing Method
The scratch wear resistance test were carried
out on all the composites samples using